PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Iman Jilani	09/10/2008
Francis Giles	08/27/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Board of Regents, The University of Texas System		
Street Address:	201 West 7th Street		
City:	Austin		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	78701		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	60738141	
Application Number:	12094112	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(713)651-5246 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

sanderson@fulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Melissa Sistrunk Address Line 1: 1301 McKinney Address Line 2: Suite 5100

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77010-3095

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: UTSC:940US / 10806769

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Svitlana Anderson

Total Attachments: 7

500652956

source=UTSC940US_GILES_ASSIG#page1.tif source=UTSC940US_GILES_ASSIG#page2.tif

REEL: 021559 FRAME: 0778

PATENT

source=UTSC940US_GILES_ASSIG#page4.tif source=UTSC940US_JILANI_ASSIG#page1.tif source=UTSC940US_JILANI_ASSIG#page2.tif source=UTSC940US_JILANI_ASSIG#page5.tif source=UTSC940US_JILANI_ASSIG#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this <u>27</u> day of <u>AGGT</u>, <u>2008</u>, by Hagop Kantarjian; Francis Giles; and Iman Jilani (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing at 4510 Oleander, Bellaire, Texas 77401; 4611 Braeburn Drive, Bellaire, Texas 77401; and 18137 Chretien Ct, San Diego, CA 92128, respectively;

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented certain new and useful improvements in QUANTIFICATION OF FUSION PROTEINS AND THEIR ACTIVITY FROM CHROMOSOMAL TRANSLOCATION, set forth in a Patent application for which an International Application was filed on November 14, 2006, PCT/PCT/US2006/044136, designating the United States; Application No. 60/738,141 filed on November 18, 2005; and Application No. 12/094,112 filed on May 16, 2008.

WHEREAS, Board of Regents of The University of Texas System, organized under and pursuant to the laws of Texas having its principal place of business at 201 W 7th Street, Austin, Texas 78701 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as

80282759.1

the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent abovementioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document;

80282759.1

Date: _	AUGUST	17 2008			fin		
					Francis	Giles	
United Sta	ates of Ame	rica)				
State of	Texa	35) ss.:				
County of	Bexa	iv)				
O., 41.1.	a-ith	1	<i>(</i> , , ,				
On this	<u> </u>	_ day of _	tugust		2008		
personally		Francis	S GHES	, to	me known to b	e the individual	
		executed the fo	pregoing instr	ument, a	nd acknowledg	ed execution	
of the sam	1 e			Parent			
					e latinger		
			•		Nothiny Public, St	ate of Texas	
					Sublidy Commission February 15	n Expires	
						1 2012	

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this 10 day of 5, 2008, by Hagop Kantarjian; Francis Giles; and Iman Jilani (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing at 4510 Oleander, Bellaire, Texas 77401; 4611 Braeburn Drive, Bellaire, Texas 77401; and 18137 Chretien Ct., San Diego, CA 92128, respectively;

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented certain new and useful improvements in QUANTIFICATION OF FUSION PROTEINS AND THEIR ACTIVITY FROM CHROMOSOMAL TRANSLOCATION, set forth in a Patent application for which an International Application was filed on November 14, 2006, PCT/PCT/US2006/044136, designating the United States; Application No. 60/738,141 filed on November 18, 2005; and Application No. 12/094,112 filed on May 16, 2008.

WHEREAS, Board of Regents of The University of Texas System, organized under and pursuant to the laws of Texas having its principal place of business at 201 W. 7th Street, Austin, Texas 78701 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as

80282759.1

the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been

made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee,

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these

presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that

have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire

right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-

mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and

lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with

Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and

documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the

procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for

Letters Patent for said inventions, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal

representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions,

or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters

Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not

limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or

continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or

extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue

said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters

Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal

representatives and assigns.

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this

Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with

the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

80282759.1

Date: 9-10-2008	2 ge
	Iman Jirani
	•
·	
United States of America	
State of <u>California</u>) ss.:	
County of <u>San Diego</u>)	
On this 10th day of Septemb	er, 2008, before me
personally came Iman Jilani	
described in and who executed the foregoing in	strument, and acknowledged execution
of the same.	
	See Attached Certificate
	Notary Public

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CEDTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDCMENT

CERTIFICATE OF A	ACKNOWLEDGWENT
State of California	
County of San Diego	
On September 10, 2008 before me, Kenn	eth Adams, Notary Public, (Here insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared Iman Jilan	
the within instrument and acknowledged to me that	nce to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the is true and correct.	laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
WITNESS my hand and official seal. **Remet Adams** Signature of Notary Public**	KENNETH ADAMS Commission # 1726090 Notary Public - California San Diego County MyComm. Expires Feb 19, 2011 (Notary Seal)
ADDITIONAL OP	ΓΙΟΝΑL INFORMATION
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT Assignment By Inventors (Title or description of attached document) (Title or description of attached document continued)	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required.
Number of Pages 7 Document Date Sep 10, 2008	• State and County information must be the State and County where the document

(Additional information) CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER Individual (s) ☐ Corporate Officer (Title) ☐ Partner(s) ☐ Attorney-in-Fact

- signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment.
- Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.
- The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public).
- Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of
- Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/they, is /are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording.
- The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form.
- · Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk.
 - Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document.
 - Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.
 - Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).
- · Securely attach this document to the signed document

PATENT REEL: 021559 FRAME: 0786

2008 Version CAPA v12.10.07 800-873-9865 www.NotaryClasses.com

RECORDED: 09/19/2008

 \square Trustee(s)

☐ Other